Welcome!

Please sign in
at the desk

Please fill out a card to submit a question to Dr. Menzel




GENERAL MEETING

Scottsdale
Parent
Council

April 19, 2023







As we gather for this meeting, let us take a moment
to reflect on the meaning of place and in doing so,
recognize the various traditional lands on which we
do our business today.

We wish to acknowledge this land on which this SPC
meeting is taking place. For thousands of years, it
has been the traditional land of the Hohokam, the
Akimel O'odham, and most recently, the Salt River

Pima Indian Community. Today, this meeting place

is still the home to many Indigenous people from
across Maricopa, and we are grateful to have the
opportunity to live and work on this land.




APRIL GENERAL MEETING

e Q&A with Dr. Menzel

» Information Technology,
Dr. Michelle Watt, SUSD Chief
Systems Officer

» Executive Board Updates

« Committee Updates

e SPC Rep Announcements

AGENDA




Q&A with the
Superintendent

. Fill out a card to submit a question




Information
Technology

Dr. Michelle Watt
Chief Systems Officer




SPC Executive
Board Updates




BUDGET REPORT
as of 4/17/2023

Fundraising
Donations - Schools

Donations - Individuals

Passive Fundraising

Grants

Administrative

Insurance

Zoom

Accounting Software

Website

Email (Mailchimp)

Business Licensing

Post Office Box

Credit Card/ Paypal Fees
General Membership

General Meeting Live Streaming
Committee Meeting Live Streaming
Promotional Materials

Meeting Supplies/Refreshments
Special Events

Executive Board

Interpretation/Translation

Totals

Actuals
Income
$1,500

$115
$2,000

Expenses

-$75
-$180

-$48

-$200
$3,615 -$854
Net $2,761

FY Budget

Income
$2,000
$200
$100
$1,000

Expenses

-$500

-$100

-$165

$0

-$80

-$10

-$156

-$100

-$225
-$360
-$100
-$250
-$500

-$600
$3,300 -$3,146
$154




SPC GENERAL MEETING

School Celebrations

May 17, 2023
0-10:30am




Special Education
Committee

Transitions: Elementary to middle,
middle to high school
April 26, 2023, 6 pm
MDA




Special Education
Committee

End of Year Celebrations
May 9, 2023, 6 pm
MDA




. Equity, Diversity,

Inclusion Committee

® projects for next year
e interested in joining?




SPC Rep
Announcements




THANK YOU
FOR ATTENDING!

Comments and suggestions are welcome!

Fill out a note card or send us an email
president@scottsdaleparentcouncil.org




